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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5523
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011
WAGE CUT IN AIR INDIA
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to make wage cut for Air India Employees;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the lower rung employees of Air India were willing to bear the wage cut to save their airline;

(d) if so, whether the Government has held any discussion with the top level management of Air India on wage cut; and

(e) if so, their reaction in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI VAYALAR RAVI )

(a) and (b): Issues regarding emoluments of Air India stand refered to the Dharmadhikari Committee instituted by the Government to look into wage and parity issues.

(c) to (e): Government is not aware of any such offer.
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